CULTURE AND LEISURE

FEES AND CHARGES FOR 2012/13

SERVICE: LEISURE AND GREEN SPACES

	2011/12	2011/12	2011/12	2012/13	2012/13	2012/13
Activity	Full	Conc/Rothercard	Jnr. Rothercard	Full	Conc/Rothercard	Jnr. Rothercard
HERRINGTHORPE ATHLETICS STADIUM*						
Arena Hire full or half day	Price on application	Price on application	N/A	Price on application	Price on application	N/A
Athletics	£3.05	£2.20	£1.70	£3.15	£2.30	£1.75
Season Ticket	£120.00	£75.00	£55.00	£135.00	£90.00	£60.00
Season Ticket Monthly (annual adjustment fee 2009/10 only)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Season Ticket - Family	£250.00	£175.00	N/A	£290.00	£195.00	N/A
Season Ticket Family Monthly (annual adjustment fee 2009/10 only)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Season Ticket - Summer (individual only) April to September	£75.00	£51.00	£38.00	£90.00	£60.00	£43.00
Season Ticket - Winter (individual only) October to March	£50.00	£32.00	£23.00	£60.00	£40.00	£30.00
Regular bookings that meet criteria - exempt VAT:						
Frack Centre Pitch	£86.40(£72.00 VAT exempt)	£86.40(£72.00 VAT exempt)	N/A	£78.00(£65.00 VAT exempt)	£78.00(£65.00 VAT exempt)	N/A
Frack Centre Pitch with lights	£114.00(£95.00 VAT exempt)	£114.00(£95.00 VAT exempt)	N/A	£105.00(£87.50 VAT exempt)	£105.00(£87.50 VAT exempt)	N/A
Single 5-a-side Pitch	£29.10(£24.20 VAT exempt)	£29.10(£24.20 VAT exempt)	N/A	£30.00(£25.00 VAT exempt)	£30.00(£25.00 VAT exempt)	N/A
Single 5-a-side Pitch with lights	£37.80(£31.50 VAT exempt)	£37.80(£31.50 VAT exempt)	N/A	£40.00(£33.34 VAT exempt)	£40.00(£33.34 VAT exempt)	N/A
Admission of athletics/events spectators (chargeable events only)	£0.80	£0.80	£0.80	£0.80	£0.80	£0.80
Children's Activities (variable) (exempt VAT)	£1.00	£1.00	£1.00	£1.00	£1.00	£1.00
Walking/Jogging	£1.00	£1.00	£1.00	£1.50	£1.20	£1.20
Multi-sports	N/A	£2.90	£2.10	N/A	£2.90	£2.10
Rockets	N/A	£2.50 for 1½ hours	£2.00 for 1 hour	N/A	£2.60 for 1½ hours	£2.10 for 1 hour
Fitness Activities e.g. Yoga/Aerobics	£3.60	£2.35	N/A	£2.50	£2.30	N/A
Courses	£3.60	£2.90	£2.10	£3.60	£2.90	£2.10
School Visits (per pupil)	N/A	£1.50	£1.50	N/A	£2.30	£1.75
Birthday Party	Price on application	Price on application	N/A	Price on application	Price on application	N/A
Fraining/Meeting Room (Category D) per hour	£7.80	£7.80	N/A	£8.00	£8.00	N/A
Fraining/Meeting Room (Category D) per hour with refreshments	£15.00	£15.00	N/A	£16.00	£16.00	N/A
Fraining/Meeting Room (Category D) per hour commercial rate	£15.00	£15.00	N/A	£16.00	£16.00	N/A
Fraining/Meeting Room (Category D) per hour commercial rate						
with refreshments	£20.00	£20.00	N/A	£22.00	£22.00	N/A
Overhead Projector per hour	£5.20	£5.20	N/A	£5.20	£5.20	N/A
Flip Chart Stand including Pad per session	£6.25	£6.25	N/A	£6.25	£6.25	N/A
Powerpoint Projector per hour	£6.25	£6.25	N/A	£6.25	£6.25	N/A
Laptop per hour	£6.25	£6.25	N/A	£6.25	£6.25	N/A
Athletics open meeting entry	20.20	20.20	1973	£6.00 (advance entry)	£7.00 (On day entry)	N/A
Athletics open meeting extra events				£1.50 (advance entry)	£2.00 (On day entry)	N/A
Equipment Hire:					and (on adj onaj)	
Ropes and Pins per 100m per day	£5.30	£5.30	N/A	£5.30	£5.30	N/A
Tables per table per day	£1.60	£1.60	N/A	£1.60	£1.60	N/A
Buntina	£0.70	£0.70	N/A	£0.70	£0.70	N/A
Loud Hailer per event	£6.40	£6.40	N/A	£6.40	£6.40	N/A
Equipment Hire (general items)	£1.05	£1.05	£1.00	£1.05	£1.05	£1.00
Deposit on equipment (non-VAT)	£5.00	£3.50	N/A	£5.00	£3.50	N/A
Cancellation of Room/Hall bookings:	25.00	20.00	IW/A	£0.00	£3.50	INIA
Charge for room booking cancelled on day	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
Charge for room booking cancelled on day Charge for room booking cancelled within the week	80%	80%	80%	80%	80%	80%
	50%	50%	50%	80% 50%	80% 50%	80% 50%
Charge for room booking cancelled within the month	50%	DU%	50%	50%	50%	50%